PR Contact: Christa McLaughlin

Email: cmclaughlin@whismangiordano.com

Phone: (302) 266-0202 x135

Managing Partner: Joseph V. Giordano, CPA, CGMA

Whisman Giordano & Associates, LLC Announces Christopher Kobus, CPA

[Newark, Delaware] – Whisman Giordano & Associates LLC is proud to announce that Christopher Kobus has earned the designation of Certified Public Accountant. He successfully met all the requirements set by the Delaware State Board of Accountancy.

Christopher is a Supervisor at Whisman Giordano with over 10 years of experience. His specialties are closely-held businesses, health care, low-income housing, construction, and non-profit organizations. He is active in the community and currently serves on the Delaware Contractors Association Young Executives Committee and the finance committee for the Nativity Preparatory School in Wilmington.

Christopher shared, "Obtaining my CPA license demonstrates a unique commitment to my peers, clients, and other professionals in our community – and I'm honored to be able to share this news. I received tremendous support from my mentors and teammates at Whisman Giordano, and they all were a critical piece in my journey towards this recognized accomplishment. I appreciate each and every one of them for their encouragement and guidance."

President and Managing Partner, Joseph V. Giordano says, "We are so incredibly proud of Chris, and thrilled for him. He's become an integral member of our firm, has taken on leadership roles within our accounting and auditing department, as well as in our recruiting process, and sets a great example for our less experienced team members. We're lucky to have him on our team.

About Whisman Giordano & Associates LLC

Founded in 1973, Whisman Giordano & Associates, LLC, is a full-service certified public accounting and business advisory firm located in Newark, Delaware. Whisman Giordano provides accounting, auditing, tax services, and business advisory services to clients throughout Delaware, southeastern Pennsylvania, and northern Maryland. Whisman Giordano is a "Superstar in Business" as recognized by the Delaware State Chamber of Commerce.

Contact information:

Phone: (302) 266-0202 | Email: info@whismangiordano.com | Website: www.whismangiordano.com

^{*} Image for Christopher Kobus is supplied with this release and available on request.